

Puteaux, March 9, 2017

HAVAS GROUP UNITES PROFESSIONAL AND CONSUMER HEALTH PRACTICES TO CREATE HAVAS HEALTH & YOU

The New Entity will gather 4,000+ talent around the World

Havas Group announced today that Havas Health becomes Havas Health & You, joining together the agencies of Havas Health with the consumer health marketing communications practices across Havas companies around the world. The broadened entity and new name reflect an amplified expression of the group's future-forward positioning and expanded offering, building out best-in-class disciplines and integrating the many products and services the Havas agencies offer across the health and healthy lifestyle continuum.

Donna Murphy, who has spent most of her professional career building industry-leading Havas Health, will extend her leadership role in the new enterprise as its CEO. She will continue to report to **Yannick Bolloré**, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Havas Group, and will join the group's executive committee.

"It has been my vision for many years to expand our scope from merely 'health' to the growing realm of 'health and wellness, of healthy lifestyles," Donna Murphy said. "Our new broader remit, a next generation humanistic name and mission will enable us to deliver even more fully on our promise to clients to execute end-to-end marketing programs with paid, earned and owned media solutions to create even more opportunities for them."

"This newly named coalition takes the 'Together' strategy we launched in 2013 to the next level," added Yannick Bolloré. "Havas Health & You will be truly 'Together' in the best sense, converged and working without regard to borders or any antiquated marketing distinctions to serve the pharmaceutical and life sciences brands and products we have always served as well as companies that are in the business of nurturing and healing."

The aim of Havas Health & You is to change minds, lives, reputations—and business outcomes—for the better. By unifying its professional and consumer health foundation, existing

capabilities and 4,000+ talented employees across the world, Havas is building a strong platform for service.

Health and wellness is one of the fastest-growing global economies: From 2013 to 2015, it grew by 10.6 percent, accounting for \$3.7 trillion in 2015, or 5.1 percent of the global economic output. As wellness expands, so do its multiple subcategories; it's multidimensional—impacting mind, body, heart and soul. With technology rapidly evolving and empowering consumers to improve their wellness, the wellness market will grow to an estimated \$500 billion to \$750 billion by 2021.

In this light, Havas Health & You will be the trusted partner that health-forward brands turn to create valuable, dynamic and engaging experiences across the wellness journey that drive enduring, positive health changes and sustainable business growth.

For more information on Havas Health & You, visit http://www.HavasHealthandYou.com

###

About Havas Group

Havas is one of the world's largest global communications groups. Founded in 1835 in Paris, the Group now employs 20,000 people in over 100 countries. Havas Group is committed to being the world's best company at creating meaningful connections between people and brands through creativity, media and innovation. Havas is also the most integrated Group in its sector: the Together Strategy is implemented through Havas Villages, where most creative and media teams share the same premises, increasing synergies for clients and better serving their needs.

About Havas Health & You

Havas Health & You unites Havas Life, Health4Brands (H4B), Havas Lynx and Havas Life PR, all wholly owned health and communications networks, with the consumer health businesses and practices of Havas Creative Group. Its customer-centric approach has the talent, tenacity and technology that health and wellness companies, brands and people need to thrive in today's world. For more information, go to http://www.HavasHealthandYou.com

Contact:

Lorella Gessa

Director of Communications, Havas Group +33 (0)1 58 47 90 36 lorella_gessa@havas.com @Lorella_Gessa

Marian Salzman

Havas PR +1 646 361 1837 marian.salzman@havas.com

Aurélie Jolion

Director of Investor Relations, Havas Group +33 (0)1 58 47 92 42 aurelie.jolion@havas.com

29-30 quai de Dion Bouton, 92817 Puteaux Cedex, France Tel +33 (0) 1 58 47 80 00 SA au capital de 167 862 108 € - 335 480 265 RCS Nanterre - APE 7311Z

www.havasgroup.com

Twitter: http://www.twitter.com/HavasGroup/ Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/HavasGroup Google +: http://bit.ly/163li2y LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/Havas